TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNA Holdings, Inc.		06/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNA Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1601 West LBJ Freeway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234-6034	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	682715	AMCEL
Registration Number:	1383843	VECTRA
Registration Number:	1432612	CELSTRAN
Registration Number:	1466836	VANDAR
Registration Number:	1466837	RITEFLEX
Registration Number:	1476425	IMPET
Registration Number:	1762255	
Registration Number:	1763888	ENCORE
Registration Number:	1771518	
Registration Number:	1917196	INSPEC
Registration Number:	2106973	RODMAP
Registration Number:	2106974	RODMAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/
Date:	10/25/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=CNA Holdings, Inc to CNA Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=CNA Holdings, Inc to CNA Holdings LLC#page2.tif source=CNA Holdings, Inc to CNA Holdings LLC#page3.tif

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- Country: United States of America
 - This public document:
- 2. has been signed by Jeffrey W. Bullock
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. the first day of February, A.D. 2011
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- 8. No. 0433620
- 9. Seal/Stamp:



10. Signature:

Secretary of State



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CNA HOLDINGS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CNA HOLDINGS, INC." TO "CNA HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

110102806 You may verify this certificat at corp.delaware.gov/authver.s

0070320

AUTHENTY CATION: 8533677

DATE: 02-01-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:13 AM 06/17/2009 FILED 08:09 AM 06/17/2009 SRV 090623349 - 0070320 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the corporation to be converted hereby immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is CNA Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The jurisdiction in which the Corporation was first incorporated and its jurisdiction immediately prior to conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 5, 1918.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is CNA Holdings LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of June 17, 2009.

/s/ John W. Howard

Name: John W. Howard
Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 10/25/2011